BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 461-610-100
AT&TCo Standard Issue 8, December 1983
625-, 630-, 635-, 725-, 742-, AND 830-TYPE CONNECTING BLOCKS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND CONNECTIONS
.
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides information on 625-,
630-, 635-, 725-, 742-, and 830-type connecting

particular USOC.
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
2.o1 Order connecting blocks as follows:
● Block, Connecting, 625A (Fig. 1)
● Block, Connecting, 625B (Fig. 2)
● Block, Connecting, 625C (Fig. 3)
● $Block, Connecting, 625D4 (Fig. 4, 5)4
● Block, Connecting, 625D6 (Fig. 6, 7)
● Block, Connecting, 625F (Fig. 8)
● Block, Connecting, 625H (Fig. 9)
● Block, Connecting, 625S (Fig. 10)
● Block, Connecting, 625SA (Fig. 11)
● Block, Connecting, 625S6 (Fig. 12)
● Block, Connecting, 625FS (Fig. 13)
● Block, Connecting, 625TD (Fig. 14)
● Block, Connecting, 625TD2 (Fig. 14)
Note: The 625TD2 is identical to the 625TD
except it is equipped with two terminating
units.
● Block, Connecting, 625WP4 (Fig. 15)
● Block, Connecting, 630A4 (Fig. 16, 17, 18)
● OBlock, Connecting, 630B (Fig. 19)4
● Block, Connecting, 635B (Fig. 20, 21)
● OBlock, Connecting, 725FS (Fig. ’22)
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 461-610-100
● Block, Connecting, 725F’SA (Fig. 23)
● Block, Connecting, ‘742A (Fig. 24)
● Block, Connecting, 742B (Fig. 25)
● Block, Connecting, WOA4 (Fig. 26)4
● Set, Test, 934B (Fig. 27).
CONNECTING BLOCKS
2.o2 These connecting blocks provide a termination
for the D4BU, D6B[J, D8AA, or equivalent
miniplug-ended mounting cord used with the modu-
lar telephone sets or ancillary devices.
A. 625A Connecting Block (Fig. 1)
2.03 The 625A connecting block (Fig. 1) is intended
for new installations. It is surface mounted. It
consists of a 42A connecting Mock (base) and a 625C
connecting block (cover). The 42A contains four
screw terminals and is intended to terminate inside
wire and spade-tipped jack leads. It is available in
light olive gray (-49), ivory (-50), and brown (-,34). It
is intended for use in dry areas where contamination
is not a problem.
B. 6256 Connecting Block (Fig. 2)
2.04 The 625B connecting block (Fig. 2) is intended
for new installations. It consists of a 625F con-
necting block and 65A faceplate assembly \vhich in-
cludes a 842615544 bracket and mounting screws. It
is flush mounted. It is available in light oli~’e gray (-
49), ivory (-50), and brown (-54).
c. 625C Connecting Block (Fig. 3)
2.05 The 625C connecting block (Fig. 3) is a cover
intended to convert a 42A connecting block to
modular. The spade-tipped jack leads provide the ter-
minations to the connecting block screw terminals. It
is surface mounted. It is available in light olive gray
(-49), ivory (-50), and brown (-54).
*D. 625D4 Connecting Block (Fig. 4 and 5)
2.06 The 625D4 connecting block (Fig. 4 and 5) con-
sists of a faceplate, two 645A4B jacks, termi -
Fig. 1—625A Connecting Block
Page 2
1SS 8, SECTION 461-610-100
●
Fig. 2—6256 Connecting Block
FRONT VIEW